VARIOUS PURPOSE BONDS 

Mayor Clouse opened Regular Agenda Item 1 for consideration of Ordinance No. 8610 
authorizing the issuance of General Obligation Various Purpose Bonds, Series 2022, of 
the City of Kearney, Nebraska, in the principal amount of not to exceed three million one 
hundred thousand dollars ($3,100,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of constructing 
street improvements in Paving Improvement District No. 2020-004 of said City, including 
payment of interim financing related to said street improvements; directing the application 
of the proceeds of said Bonds;

[...]

Lefler noted with the City’s A+ rating on General Obligation Bonds interest rates will be 
as low as possible.   

Council Member Lear introduced Ordinance No. 8610 authorizing the issuance of General 
Obligation Various Purpose Bonds, Series 2022, of the City of Kearney, Nebraska, in the 
principal amount of not to exceed three million one hundred thousand dollars 
($3,100,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of constructing street improvements in 
Paving Improvement District No. 2020-004 of said City, including payment of interim 
financing related to said street improvements; directing the application of the proceeds of